KHN-System
for Lifty / Lifty DS / Lifty TEX
Application Instruction
VB
3-
T-
06
4-

5PHILIPP GmbH  -  www.philipp-group.de
PLASTIC RECESS FORMER KHN
Firstly, the Plastic nailing plates KHN are fixed to the formwork by
nailing or hot bonding. Now the Threaded transport anchor can be
screwed onto the fixed recess former. In order to avoid a change
of position of the transport anchor during concreting, it may be
necessary, depending on the length of the transport anchor, to fix
it additionally to the reinforcement of the concrete element. After
the demoulding, the Plastic nailing plate can be quickly and easily
removed e. g. with the PHILIPP tool 72KHNS (page 6).
TABLE 1: PLASTIC RECESS FORMER KHN
Ref. no. Type Thread ØD H hT
RD / M [mm] [mm] [mm]
72KHN12 12 M12 40 20 10
72KHN16 16 M16 40 20 10
72KHN20 20 M20 55 25 10
72KHN24 24 M24 55 25 10
72KHN30 30 M30 70 30 10
72KHN36 36 M36 70 30 10
72KHN42 42 M42 96 35 12
72KHN52 52 M52 96 35 12
RECESS FORMER
ØD
h T
H

mm
1122  --  2244
3300  --  3366
4422  --  5522
Picture 4
L
Type 12 - 24 Type 30 - 36
Type 42 - 52
b
Picture 5
7PHILIPP GmbH  -  www.philipp-group.de
TABLE 3: STEEL RECESS FORMER KHN
Ref. no. Type Thread ØD H hT Mi SW
RD / M [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
72KHN12STK 12 M 12 40 23 10 M 6 8
72KHN16STK 16 M 16 40 27 10 M 8 10
72KHN20STK 20 M 20 55 31 10 M 8 10
72KHN24STK 24 M 24 55 35 10 M 10 14
72KHN30STK 30 M 30 70 43 10 M 10 14
72KHN36STK 36 M 36 70 48 10 M 10 14
72KHN42STK 42 M 42 96 59 12 M 16 17
72KHN52STK 52 M 52 96 69 12 M 16 17
STEEL RECESS FORMER KHN
With Steel recess formers KHN threaded transport anchors can be
fixed with screws (with metric thread) or nails to the formwork.
Depending on the length of the Threaded transport anchors, it
may be necessary to fix the anchor to the reinforcement of the
concrete element additonally.
After demoulding, the Steel recess former can be quickly and
 easily removed with an Allen key (see table 3).
RECESS FORMER
ØD
h T
H
Picture 6
Mi
SW
Picture 7 Fixation by screwing Picture 8 Fixation by nailing
PHILIPP KHN system
8 PHILIPP GmbH  -  www.philipp-group.de
TABLE 4: MAGNETIC RECESS FORMER KHN
Ref. no. Type Thread ØD H hT Adhesion SW
RD / M [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg] [mm]
72MAXKHN12 12 M 12 40 25 10 60 6
72MAXKHN16 16 M 16 40 25 10 60 6
72MAXKHN20 20 M 20 55 30 10 100 8
72MAXKHN24 24 M 24 55 30 10 100 8
72MAXKHN30 30 M 30 70 30 10 180 8
72MAXKHN36 36 M 36 70 30 10 180 8
72MAXKHN42 42 M 42 96 35 12 180 8
72MAXKHN52 52 M 52 96 35 12 180 8
MAGNETIC RECESS FORMER KHN
The Magnetic recess formers KHN are fixed to the steel formwork
with a screwed-on transport anchor. Here, a correction of the posi-
tion on the formwork is possible at any time. In order to avoid a

Sealing caps are used exclusively as visual attractive closing of the recesses. In order to avoid damage to the concrete element
(e. g. spalling due to frost), the user shall ensure that the Sealing caps are protected against moisture penetration.
Picture 13  Removing the Plastic sealing cap Picture 14  Removing the Plastic sealing cap
Picture 11
ØD
h T
H
Picture 12  Pressed-in Sealing cap
PHILIPP KHN system
10 PHILIPP GmbH  -  www.philipp-group.de
SEALING CAPS
TABLE 6: SEALING CAP KHN (CONCRETE)
Ref. no. Type ØD hT H
RD / M [mm] [mm] [mm]
72ASKHN040FB 12 - 16 40 10 15
72ASKHN055FB 20 - 24 55 10 22
72ASKHN070FB 30 - 36 70 10 22
72ASKHN096FB 42 - 52 96 12 30
Other colours are available on request.
SEALING CAP KHN (CONCRETE)
The KHN concrete cover plug is a visually sophisticated and
 high-quality solution for sealing the recesses. The cover plug

for installation! (see page 11)
 COLOUR VARIATION
This product may vary in colour (within the delivery and to
the finished part).
Picture 15   Fibre-reinforced concrete cover plug
ØD
h T
Picture 16  Sealing cap KH (concrete)
H
Picture 17  Power adhesive
11PHILIPP GmbH  -  www.philipp-group.de
TABLE 8: SEALING CAP KHN (STAINLESS STEEL)
Ref. no. Type Thread ØD H hT SW
with slot with hexagon socket RD / M [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
72ASKHN12VA-S 72ASKHN12VA-ISK 12 M 12 40 18 10 6
72ASKHN16VA-S 72ASKHN16VA-ISK 16 M 16 40 18 10 6
72ASKHN20VA-S 72ASKHN20VA-ISK 20 M 20 55 22 10 6
72ASKHN24VA-S 72ASKHN24VA-ISK 24 M 24 55 22 10 6
72ASKHN30VA-S 72ASKHN30VA-ISK 30 M 30 70 25 10 6
72ASKHN36VA-S 72ASKHN36VA-ISK 36 M 36 70 25 10 6
72ASKHN42VA-S 72ASKHN42VA-ISK 42 M 42 96 30 12 6
72ASKHN52VA-S 72ASKHN52VA-ISK 52 M 52 96 35 12 6
SEALING CAP KHN (STAINLESS STEEL)
Der Edelstahl-Abdeckstopfen KHN ist eine optisch anspruchsvol-
le und hochwertige Lösung zum Verschließen der Aussparungen.
Dieser ist mit Schlitz oder Innensechskant in der im Einbauzu-